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KEYNOTE ID | X-X"A.F.F. | CEILING TYPE AND HEIGHT e SIGNAGE CENTER. SERVICING AN ELECTRIC AUTOMOBILE IS DIFFERENT FROM SERVICING A

COLUMN BUBBLE AND GRID

WALL TYPE

GAS-POWERED CAR. TESLA'S VEHICLES HAVE NO INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE. THIS
VEHICLE IS EXCLUSIVELY ELECTRIC AND IS NOT HYBRID. ACCORDINGLY, THERE IS NO
EXHAUST SYSTEM, NO FUEL TANKS, NO LIQUID FUEL USAGE, NO NEW OR USED MOTOR

OIL, NO NOISE FROM THE VEHICLE, AND NO EMISSIONS LIKE HYDROCARBON AND CARBON
MONOXIDE THAT ARE EMITTED FROM AN AUTOMOBILE POWERED BY AN INTERNAL

REQUIRED SUBMITTALS

®
O
%

DOOR NUMBER
DATUM POINT @ COMBUSTION ENGINE. INSTEAD OF AN ENGINE, AN ELECTRIC MOTOR POWERS TESLA'S
GC TO PROVIDE FOR TESLA REVIEW: VEHICLES. ELECTRIC MOTORS REQUIRE LITTLE TO NO MAINTENANCE.
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14/50 7 RESTROOMS
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@ SECTION SECTION DETAIL CABINET & POST 2 POST & 1 CABINET
FANS 0 -EXISTING MAIN DISTRIBUTION CONSISTS OF A 120/208v, 800A SERVICE ENTRANCE THAT SPLITS
TO (7) 100A-3P AND (1) 200A-3P PANELS, NEW MDP WILL BE REQUIRED
| -NEW FINISHES, CEILING SYSTEMS AND LIGHTING IN SHOWROOM, LOUNGE, OFFICES &
CUSTOMER / EMPLOYEE RESTROOMS.
ALIGN -NEW FINISHES AND LIGHTING IN SERVICE
— ALIGN

-NEW EXTERIOR SIGNAGE

-NEW PANEL UPGRADES, RTU, UNIT HEATERS, HVAC, NEW TRENCH, OIL SAND, WATER SEP.

-NEW EXTERIOR CONCRETE RAMP/STAIR, LANDSCAPING, PARKING LOT STRIPPING, DRAINAGE

TENANT

TESLA MOTORS CANADA ULC
1325 LAWRENCE AVE EAST
TORONTO, ONT., CANADA
M3A 1C6
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. L E. Site Area G. Site Coverage Calculations (Proposed)
A. Project Description: Existing Proposed Total: Metric (m) | Imperial (f)
Proposed Tesla Service Center; exterior finishing Gross Site Area: 8,822.2m> 8,822.2m? Total Lot Area 8,579.40 92,347.90|
modificaitons and interior reno alterations. Re-Zone 2505 Eastbrook PKWY Building A Foot Print 2,870 30,892
current site to allow vehicle servicing. Building B Foot Print 0 0
B. Civic Address(es) and Alias: Building C Foot Print 0 oI
2505 Eastbrook Parkway, Burnaby, BC Site Coverage % 29.9
Legal Address(es): Max. Permitted Lot Coverage % 50}
Lot: 127 Site Area for calculation of |8,822.2m? 8,579.4m?
Block: District Lot - 124 density:
Plan: NWP51827 Dedication Area: N/A 243m?
Road Closure Area: N/A N/A I. Site Dimensions
Net Site Area: 8,822.2m?  8,579.4m? Width Depth
Metric (m) Imperial (f) | Metric (m) | Imperial (f)
C. Zoning Gross 109.4 358.9 96.3 315.9
Net
From: CD (M5)
To: CD (M1, M5)
F. Floor Area Ratio (FAR) J. Building A Height
Adjacent:  CD (M5) By Use: Permitted Existing Level(s) Height of Floor(s) Number of
RM? Calculation FAR m’ sq.ft. FAR m> sq.ft. Metric (m) | Imperial (f) Floor(s)
Base:
Base Bonus:
Supplementary Base: Grade 0 0
D. Vehicular Access From: Supplementary Bonus: Second Floor 3.7 12
Street access off of Eastbrook Parkway (existing shared RM?r Required Rental: Roof 3.5 11.6
access - PLAN51921 R/W CMHC Median Rental:
Market Rental:
Off-Set:
Ttl Residential RM? & r:
Commercial C?:
Rental C?:
Total Residential?:
Total Rental?: Overall Height From Finished Grade
Industrial M1: 0.32 Existing 7.2 23.6
Institutional P2: Permitted 12 39.37
Total FAR: 0.32
By Lot/Phase:
Use Existing GFA Proposed GFA
Metric Imp. Metric Imp.
Warehouse (service): 0 2,030.70 21,858.30
Office: 688.3 7,408.80 375.6 4,042.90
Retail: 311.8 3,356.20 310.7 3,344.50
Warehouse (storage): 1,827.70 19,673.30 110.8 1,192.60
Total: 2,827.80 30,438.30 2,827.80 30,438.30
By Floor:
By Lot/Phase:
N. Vehicle Parking - Proposed (Required)
Combined
H/C
Use AL Resi‘d-ential Small Car | 3/100 (non- 1//2 (adaptable) Car Wash Car Share Total
Occupant Visitor
adaptable) 2/3 Car 1/3 Van
Prov'd Perm.* 50 N/A N/A N/A 1 N/A N/A 53
Warehouse
Total 50 N/A N/A N/A 1 N/A N/A 53
Prov'd Perm.* = Provided Permanent
Bicycle Parking
Use Residential | Residential | Bike Wash | Bike Share | Commercial | Commercial Total
Visitor Class A Class B Locker Rack
Apartment
Townhouse
Commercial
Industrial 4 1
Total 4 1
Other Bicycle
Shower Stalls 0
Clothes Lockers 12
Repair m2 0
Loading
Use Requirement Units GFA Req'd Provided
Residential 1/200 Units
Commercial 1/460 m2
Industrial 3/4,600 m2 2,828 3 5
*

K. Building A Setbacks

Property Required Existing
Line Metric (m) | Imperial (f) | Metric (m) | Imperial (f)
North 9 29.5 7.1 23.3
South 6 19.7 3 9.8
East 6 19.7 22.4 73.5
West 6 19.7 23.9 78.4

Reserve for City of Burnaby Stamps & Comments

Q. Declaration:

| attest that the outlined statistics represent as
accurate a presentation as possible at this time, of the
subject proposal. The subject statistics will be
rechecked and reaffirmed as accurate prior to the final
adoption of the requisite rezoning bylaw and release of
the Preliminary Plan Approval.

| confirm that all parking area dimensions are in
accordance with the Zoning Bylaw requirements.

Dated: 2021-11-05

Signed:

C/

Architect

(Co-signed by Applicant if different)
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TO PREVENT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE CAR FROM SCRAPING AT THE TOP OF OR BOTTOM OF THE RAMP:
1:6 OR 16.66% MAX SLOPE FOR CAR RAMPS. LONGER/SHALLOWER PITCH ARE PREFERRED. THE SLOPE
OF THE FANNED OR FLARED SIDES OF CURB RAMPS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE UNIT VERTICAL TO 10
UNITS HORIZONTAL.

WALKS AND SIDEWALKS

1.  WALKS AND SIDEWALKS SUBJECT TO THESE REGULATIONS SHALL HAVE A CONTINUOUS COMMON
SURFACE, NOT INTERRUPTED BY STEPS OR BY ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL EXCEEDING 1/2".

2. WALKS AND SIDEWALKS SHALL BE 48" MINIMUM IN WIDTH.

3.  WHEN CHANGE IN LEVEL NOT EXCEEDING 1/2 INCH OCCUR, THEY SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A
SLOPE NO GREATER THAN ONE UNIT VERTICAL TO 2 UNITS HORIZONTAL (50 PERCENT), EXCEPT
THAT LEVEL CHANGES NOT EXCEEDING 1/4 INCH MAY BE VERTICAL.

4. WHEN ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAT 1/2" ARE NECESSARY; THEY SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS FOR CURB CUTS.

5.  WALK AND SIDEWALK SURFACES SHALL BE SLIP-RESISTANT AS FOLLOWS: A. SURFACES WITH A
SLOPE OF LESS THAN 6 PERCENT GRADIENT SHALL BE AT LEAST AS SLIP RESISTANT AS THAT
DESCRIBED AS A MEDIUM SALTED FINISH. B. SURFACES WITH A SLOPE OF 6 PERCENT GRADIENT
OR GREATER SHALL BE SLIP-RESISTANT.

6. WHEN THE SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF ANY WALK EXCEEDS ONE VERTICAL TO 20
UNITS HORIZONTAL (5 PERCENT GRADIENT), IT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS FOR
PEDESTRIAN RAMPS .

7.  WALK AND SIDEWALK SURFACE CROSS SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4 INCH PER FOOT. ALL
WALKS WITH CONTINUOUS GRADIENTS SHALL HAVE LEVEL AREAS OF AT LEAST 5 FEET IN LENGTH
AT INTERVALS OF AT LEAST EVERY 400 FEET.

8. WALKS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A LEVEL AREA NOT LESS THAN 60 INCHES BY 60 INCHES AT A
DOOR OR GATE THAT SWINGS TOWARD THE WALK, AND NOT LESS THAN 48 INCHES WIDE BY 44
INCHES DEEP THAT A DOOR OR GATE THAT SWINGS AWAY FROM THE WALK.

9. LEVEL AREA OF WALKS SHALL EXTEND 24 INCHES TO THE SIDE OF THE STRIKE EDGE OF A DOOR
OR GATE THAT SWINGS TOWARD THE WALK.

10. WALKS, SIDEWALKS AND PEDESTRIAN WAYS SHALL BE FREE OF GRATING WHENEVER POSSIBLE.
FOR GRATINGS LOCATED IN THE SURFACE OF ANY OF THESE AREAS, GRID OPENINGS IN THE
GRATINGS SHALL BE LIMITED TO 1/2 INCH IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW. IF GRATINGS
HAVE ELONGATED OPENINGS, THEY SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT THE LONG DIMENSION IS
PERPENDICULAR TO THE DOMINANT DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.

11. IF AWALK CROSSES OR ADJOINS A VEHICULAR WAY, AND THE WALKING SURFACES ARE NOT
SEPARATED BY CURBS, RAILINGS, OR OTHER ELEMENTS BETWEEN THE PEDESTRIAN AREAS AND
VEHICULAR AREAS, THE BOUNDARY BETWEEN THE AREAS SHALL BE DEFINED BY A CONTINUOUS
DETECTABLE WARNING WHICH IS 36 INCHES WIDE. ONLY APPROVED DSA/AC DETECTABLE
WARNING PRODUCTS AND DIRECTIONAL SURFACES SHALL BE INSTALLED.

CURB RAMPS

1. CURB RAMPS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT EACH CORNER OF STREET INTERSECTIONS. WHERE A
PEDESTRIAN WAY CROSSES A CURB. THE PREFERRED AND RECOMMENDED LOCATION FOR CURB
RAMPS IS IN THE CENTER OF THE CROSSWALK OF EACH STREET CORNER. WHERE IT IS
NECESSARY TO LOCATE A CURB RAMP IN THE CENTER OF THE CURB RETURN AND THE STREET
SURFACES ARE MARKED TO IDENTIFY PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALKS, THE LOWER END OF THE CURB
RAMPS SHALL TERMINATE WITHIN SUCH CROSSWALK AREAS.

2. CURB RAMPS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 FEET IN WIDTH AND SHALL LIE, GENERALLY, IN A SINGLE
SLOPED PLANE WITH A MINIMUM OF SURFACE WARPING AND CROSS SLOPE.

3. 5"MAXHEIGHT FOR WHEEL STOPS. (ONLY WHERE REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODE)

4. (ADA) TRANSITIONS FROM RAMPS TO WALKS, GUTTERS, OR STREETS SHALL BE FLUSH AND FREE
OF ABRUPT CHANGES.

5. MAXIMUM SLOPES OF ADJOINING GUTTERS, ROAD SURFACE IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE
CURB RAMP OR ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE VERTICAL UNIT TO 20 UNITS
HORIZONTAL (5 PERCENT SLOPE) WITHIN 4 FEET OF THE TOP AND BOTTOM OFF THE CURB RAMP.
THE SLOPE OF THE FANNED OR FLARED SIDES OF CURB RAMPS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE UNIT
VERTICAL TO 10 HORIZONTAL (10 PERCENT SLOPE).

6. ALEVEL LANDING 4 FEET DEEP SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE UPPER END OF EACH CURB RAMP
OVER ITS FULL WIDTH TO PERMIT SAFE EGRESS FROM THE RAMP SURFACE, OR THE SLOPE OF
THE FANNED OR FLARED SIDES OF THE CURB RAMP SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE UNIT VERTICAL TO
12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (8.33 PERCENT SLOPE). GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE OF
CONTRASTING FINISH FROM THAT OF THE ADJACENT SIDEWALK.
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7. ALL CURB RAMPS SHALL HAVE A GROOVED BORDER 12 INCHES WIDE AT THE LEVEL SURFACE OF DETECTABLE WARNING TRUNCATED DOME PAD
THE SIDEWALK ALONG THE TOP AND EACH SIDE APPROXIMATELY 3/4 INCH ON CENTER. ALL CURB P PEDESTRIAN ROUTE
RAMPS CONSTRUCTED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE CURB AND THE STREET SHALL HAVE A S TOP OF RAMP 48"
GROOVED BORDER AT THE LEVEL SURFACE OF THE SIDEWALK. CURB RAMPS SHALL HAVE A == SEE DETAIL A ROUNDED y y
DETECTABLE WARNING THAT EXTENDS THE FULL WIDTH AND DEPTH OF THE CURB RAMP, FOR NOTES 2% MAX. W
EXCLUDING THE FLARED SIDES, INSIDE THE GROOVED BORDER. DETECTABLE WARNINGS SHALL L TRANSITIONS SHALL BE
CONSIST OF RAISED TRUNCATED DOMES WITH DIAMETER OF NOMINAL 0.9 INCH AT THE BASE FLUSH AND FREE OFABRUPT
TAPERING TO 0.45 INCH AT THE TOP, A HEIGHT OF NOMINAL 0.2 INCH, AND A CENTER-TO-CENTER CHANGES IN ELEVATION. -~ SECTION A-A
SPACING OF NOMINAL 2.35 INCHES. THE DETECTABLE WARNING SHALL CONTRAST VISUALLY WITH _
ADJOINING SURFACES, EITHER LIGHT-ON-DARK OR DARK-ON-LIGHT. THE MATERIAL USED TO SCALE. = SCALE.
PROVIDE CONTRAST SHALL BE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE WALKING SURFACE. THE DOMES MAY ASPHALT PAINTED - CHARACTERS [; 70 7 ~ ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMPS |iis 2
BE CONSTRUCTED IN A VARIETY OF METHODS, INCLUDING CAST-IN-PLACE OR STAMPED, OR MAY =1- 2
BE A PART OF A PREFABRICATED SURFACE TREATMENT. ONLY APPROVED DSA-AC DETECTABLE =
WARNING PRODUCTS AND DIRECTIONAL SURFACES SHALL BE INSTALLED. CURB RAMPS SHALL BE
LOCATED OR PROTECTED TO PREVENT THEIR OBSTRUCTION BY PARKED CARS. NO
SITE @% PARK&
1. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED SLOPE OF 2.0% N -
IN'ANY DIRECTION. L L L NOTE: BLUE REFLECTORIZED SIGN
9-0" 5-0" AREA OF SIGN TO BE
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING BY SANDBLASTING ALL AREAS TO BE 7 VIN N A MIN. OF 70 SQ. IN. g?gESLT \TV?TCHTEE)A%FEEOTRE?(ELQ;{N
RESTRIPED, PRIOR TO PAINTING NEW STRIPING. ' EQUAL
3. THE SIX INCHES OF CURB OR ROADWAY ADJACENT TO ROAD EDGE SHALL BE PAINTED RED ALONG -\ _SINGLE PARKING STALL WHITE SYMBOL AND TEXT
THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE FIRE LANE. PROVIDE "VAN ACCESSIBLE"
4. THE WORDS "FIRE LANE" SHALL BE PAINTED IN WHITE LETTERS AT LEAST EVERY 50 L.F. ON THE SIGN WHERE OCCURS
ROADWAY EDGE. THE LETTERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES IN HEIGHT WITH A MINIMUM PROVIDE "$250 MIN FINE" SIGN,
1/2" STROKE. — VP
oz . ’
5. SIGNS DISPLAYING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AND DIRECTION OF TRAVEL 3 |S PEDESTRIAN ROUT; z 2"® GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE
(SEE DETAILS) SHALL BE LOCATED AT EVERY MAJOR JUNCTION ALONG OR LEADING TO AN SEE DETAIL A =
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL. FOR NOTES = CONCRETE FOOTING
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KEY NOTES

\ 7/

(E) CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN. G.C. TO PATCH AND REPAIR
AS REQUIRED TO "LIKE-NEW" CONDITION

(E) CONSTRUCTION TO BE REMOVED

(E) DOOR & FRAME TO REMAIN

EXISTING FLOORING AND BASE CONDITION TO
BE REMOVED. GC TO ENSURE SURFACE IS
FREE FROM ALL GLUE AND DEBRIS. REFER TO
FINISHES PLAN.

EXISTING FIRE RATED WALL =4 HR

EXISTING FIRE RATED WALL =2 HR

EXISTING FIRE RATED WALL =1HR

EXISTING FIRE RATED WALL =45 MIN

DENOTES AREA OUT OF SCOPE

EXISTING REMOVE WALLS BELOW FOR REFERENCE.

SERVER TO BE REMOVED

(E) GAS-FIRED HVAC UNIT

(E) INTERNET / TELEPHONE BOARD
(E) EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE
(E) FIRE EXTINGUISHER
RESERVED

(E) ROOF ACCESS LADDER

(E) ROOF ACCESS HATCH

RESERVED

EXISTING PARTITION & CEILING TO BE REMOVED - REFER TO
PROPOSED FOR RATED ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENT.

EXISTING TBAR EXPOSED ON MAIN FLOOR TO BE REMOVED
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EXISTING TBAR EXPOSED ON MAIN FLOOR TO BE REMOVED
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LEGEND LEGEND continued KEY NOTES

1ST FLOOR TILE TO BE CENTERED ON DOOR OPENING

(E) LINE OF BULKHEAD ABOVE, PATCH AND REPAIR REFER TO SECTIONS FOR o
MORE INFORMATION ON HEIGHT. L '

(N) NEW ASSA ALBOY FULL VISION PANEL OVERHEAD DOORS (REFER
TO A4.01b)

RELOCATED STOREFRONT ENTRY DOORS
FOR COLUMN LESS THAN 12" DIA, INSTALL RED ROUND OR SQUARE

(E) CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN. G.C. TO PATCH AND
REPAIR AS REQUIRED TO "LIKE-NEW" CONDITION.

EXISTING FIRE RATED WALL =4 HR
NEW KEY DROP

727 NEW PARTITION = - - PROPOSED FIRE RATED WALL =2 HR
- EXISTING PARTITION REQUIRED TO HAVE
ADDITIONAL TYPE-X GWB ADDED TO ACHIEVE

NEW METAL CHANGING ROOM PARTITION REQUIRED

/\\ /V/\ EXISTING DOOR & FRAME 2HR REQUIRED WALL RATING. @ NEW SERVICE PEDESTAL PADDING TO 3'H, PAINT COLUMN TO PT-2; FOR COLUMN LARGER THAN
EXISTING FIRE RATED WALL = 1 HR 12" DIA, PAINT PT-1 TO DECK, NO PADDING, TYP.
= @ PROPOSED WORK STATION DESK - REFER TO ELECTRICAL .
||\ N\ r \ 7 1 NEW DOOR & FRAME (E) FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (SIAMESE CONNECTION)
\ v x o EXISTING FIRE RATED WALL = 45 MIN @ LOCATION IN SHOWROOM FOR DEMO WALL CONNECTOR. NO POWER OR DATA
REQUIRED. ALL POWERS TO BE TERMINATED WITH 10' WHIP IN J BOXES ABOVE
@ DOOR NUMBER PROPOSED INFILL OF EXISTING DOOR OPENING, EXISTING WALL THICKNESS FUTURE LIFTS, TYP. -— — = —
@ EIOD%GTHOLE /‘Z 'E?(?S'TrﬁxngcoE\flL?ﬁeNEW 92mm STUD WITH 1 LAYER 13mm GWB EACH @ PROPOSED FULL HEIGHT PARTITION TO U/S DECK i
DENOTES AREA OUT OF SCOPE :
PT-# FINISH, SEE SHEET PROVIDE 3/8" WATER LINE WITH SHUT OFF FOR COFFEE MACHINE AND @ NEW HOSE BIBB
WATER DISPENSER BY GC. SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
B ARTITION TYPE @ CLEAN AND REFURBISH (E) STOREFRONT OR (E) DOOR TO LIKE @ PROPOSED TRENCH DRAIN WITH OIL GRIT INTERCEPTOR.
NEW-CONDITION", TYP.
ROLL UP DOOR SPEED TABLE @ PROPOSED LOCATION OF FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
FLOORING WHERE INDICATED TO REMAIN, PATCH AND REPAIR CRACKED
(C} 14/50 RECEPTACLE SEALED FLOOR AS NEEDED TO ACCOMMODATE NEW LIFTS. RE-SEAL WITH @ PROPOSED LOCATION OF FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL.
ASSA ABLOY HIGH SPED RR3000GL VISION WITH AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENING EPOXY SEALER TO MATCH EXISTING. FLOOR:  ABRASIVE ACTION Il BROADLOOM - 6'. WINTER GRAY - WIDE
SENSORS. @ FLOOR AREAS AS INDICATED WITH THIS NUMBER ARE TO REMAIN AS IS UNLESS POWERBOND RS BAGKING ’
HB.{ HOSE BIBB NOTED OTHERWISE. @ EXISTING DEMISING WALL TO HAVE ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF TYPE-X e
FLOOR TRANSITION STRIP TO BE INSTALLED WHERE NOTED FOR NEW FLOORING GYPSUM BOARD ADDED TO BRING WALL RATING TO 2 HOURS. T | ST U D | O S
<> TRANSITIONS.
GENERAL NOTE: EXISTING MAN DOOR TO BE PAINTED 1ST CARPET TILE TO BE CENTERED ON DOOR OPENING, CARPET TILE -
ON INTERIOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (AND FRAME) PATTERN TO BE ASHLAR MAIN FLOOR GFA - PROPOSED (NO CHANGE) =
(NOT INCLUDING NEIGHBOURING TENANT):
PROPOSED LOCATION OF FORKLIFT AND CHARGING 2,550.8m>
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